DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$19.00

2017-904652

\$19.00

Pgs=6

09/26/2017 12:29 PM

LEGACY ADVENTURES INCORPORATED

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

## RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

**APN**# 42-254-47 (portion)

(11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)

## TITLE OF DOCUMENT

(DO NOT Abbreviate)

## CORRECTIVE WARRANTY DEED

The Ridge at Tahoe Resort		
		/ /
Document Title on cover page must to be recorded.	t appear EXACTLY as the fir	st page of the document

## **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

Legacy Adventures, Inc.

Legacy Adventures, Inc **RETURN TO: Name** 

25010 Oakhurst Dr., Suite 100

Spring, TX 77386 City/State/Zip

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)

Benjamin James White Name

8460 Heppner Court Address

City/State/Zip\_\_Elk Grove, CA 95624

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee. P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Feb2014

Prepared by and Return to Legacy Adventures, Inc. 25010 Oakhurst Dr., Suite 100 Spring, TX 77386 WITHOUT TITLE EXAM APN: 42-254-47 (portion)

# CORRECTIVE WARRANTY DEED

The Ridge at Tahoe Resort

THIS INDENTURE, made this	day of	<u>April</u> , 2016 I	between <b>Ardee M.</b>	Borger, persona
representative and legal heir and I	peneficiary of Daisy	O. Borger, deceased	(death certificate	attached hereto)
whose address is: 3924 Falcon Ave	., Long Beach, CA 9	0807, "Grantor(s)", a	and <b>Benjamin Jame</b>	s White, A Single
Man, As his Sole and Separate Prope	erty, whose address i	is: 8460 Heppner Cou	rt, Elk Grove, CA 950	524, <b>"</b> Grantee(s)".

This Corrective Deed is to correct Deed of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on 06/14/2016, Doc #2016-882457, To correct Paragraph 1, to show Ardee M. Borger as legal representative and proper heir to Daisy O. Borger (deceased, death certificate attached) as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship.

#### WITNESSETH:

That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00), lawful money of the United States of America, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof;

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forever.

Derivation: This being the same property conveyed to Grantor by Deed of Harich Tahoe Developments, A Nevada general partnership, dated May 21<sup>st</sup>, 1997, and recorded in the Office of Douglas County, Nevada on May 30<sup>th</sup>, 1997, as Document No. 0413648 at Book 0597, Page 5080.

WITNESS Grantor's hand this the 19 day of	April 2016.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of these Witnesses:  Witness Signature  Witness Signature  Witness Signature  Dogar white	Ardee M. Borger
Printed Name	
State of Celifornia County of	KNOWLEDGMENT
personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of eath subscribed to the within instrument as his/her/their authorized capacity(lee), person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) letere and showledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in and that by higher/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
1 certify under PENALITY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of the State of Celifornia that the foregoing

(Besi)

WITNESS my hand and official seel.

Signature See Attached

#### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Los Angeles On 04/19/2016 before me, Ke	ith Richard Klemz Sr Valury Public.  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  er
personally appeared Ardee M. Bora	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that be/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2131249 Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary 4 ublic
Though this section is optional, completing this	rional information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: The Rilge Tahoe Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Deed Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Current Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:

# **EXHIBIT "A" (28)**

An undivided **1/51**<sup>st</sup> interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50<sup>th</sup> interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village **Unit No. 3-13**<sup>th</sup> Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of **Douglas County, State of Nevada**, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. <u>047</u> as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe Recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.







Public Health - Seattle & King County Vital Statistics

# CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

File Number	1050	The same of the same and the same of the same and the same and the same of the	on State Certific	cate of Death	Sia 2. Death Date	ate File Number		\ \
I. Legal Name (made	Daisy	Mddin Ardelle	Olson Box		10-13-	-2012		\ \
Sex (MIF) Female	4a. Age - Last Birthday	4b. Under 1 Year	4c. Under 1 C		Sacurity Number	er 6	County of	Death
l'emale 7. Birindate	1	Months Days B (City, Town, or County)			-3995 Decedent's Edu		KINK	en and a final section of the sectio
	Lant:	The second secon		ert's Race(s)	3 Years (	College		12. Was Decedent over in U.S. Anned Forcex? No
No Ba Pasidence Nun 1102 S. 2	ber and Street eg. 62 42nd Street	a SE 5 <sup>th</sup> St.) finchase Apt	Whit		na na manana na n	13h City or Des	loines	
13c. Residence: Cou King		ribal Reservation Nam		State or Foreign Coun Washington	try	131. Zip Code • 981 98	4)	13g. thside City Limits? ☑ Yes □ ₩ □ Una
58 Years	of time at residence	15. Marital Status at Tu Widowed	me of Death 16. S	Surviving Spouse's or D	Domestic Partne	- N	<b>1</b>	irst marraige)
	d Nurse	e dering most of working t	BIO (DO NO) USE HETIN					
and the second section of the second	rsi Middle, Last, Suffix) Olson			20. Mother's Name Gertrude	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Carrier of the control of the contro	market references to the second	
1. Informant's Name Ardee M.	Borger	Daughter		Ing Address remains a 24 S.Falcon Place of Death of De	Avenue			A <sup>*9</sup> 0807
Inpatient				<b>N</b>				
is Facility Name (if r Highline	nora facenty, give number a Medical Cent	street or location)			Town, or Locati Irien		16b. State WA	27, Zip Code 98166
8. Method of Dispos Cremation		29. Place of Final Disp Seattle Se		etery, cremetory, other place p Crematory	ce)	30. Location-Ci Seattl	e, Wash	ington
n. Namo and Comp Yaringtor	lete Address of Funerals Funeral Ho	Facility ome 10708 16	th Ave SW :	Seattle,WA 9	18146			Disposition iber 18, 2012
3. Funeral Director		Jane	-H-1/	infram	ng gyang pang samanan anaman samanan 19 sam a Pablik Samah ngar-	and the state of t	an energy of the second designation	<u>anakangan kalangan di mangan kanang kan<sup>g</sup> atau na mangan kanang kanang mangan kanang kanang kanang kanang kanan Kanang</u>
	racinoserrinos en está inicia cuaración fue aces	Literal States of Land States of the States	Cause of Death (Sa	e instructions and exam	ples)		anne i colonie constan	
<ol> <li>Enter the <u>chain contribution</u></li> </ol>	<u>of exents</u> – diseases, y without showing the el	juries, or complication lology. DO NOT ABBI	s - that directly caus	sed the death. DO NO	Tenier terminal	l events such es	30	est, respiratory arrest, or
MMEDIATE CAUSE		CEREBON	MSWUAR	ACCIDENT	1			Interval between Onset & Ossith  DASYS
Sequentially list cond	litions, if any, leading	ATPIAL F	TBRILLATIO	e to (or as a consequence	of}.			Interval between Onset & Death YEAS
o the cause listed or UNDERLYING CAUS that initiated the ever	SE (disease or injury	ADETIC	ATHEROSCL	e to (or as a consequence	of):	The second secon	alder and proceedings of the second sequence on the	Interval between Once & Death
death)LAST	ne resultary at	3		e to (or as a consequence	of).	arbando en conseguencia de esta en entre el bando en	i arango este estado de 1970 de 1970 de 1980 d	interval between Onset & Death
35. Other significant	conditions contributing	to death but not result	ing in the underlying	cause given above		8. Autopsy?	37. Were a	utopsy findings available to
MY PERTE			1 DIAMSETE	is herling	THREZ	☐ Yes 🙉 No	complete t	e Cause of Death?
38. Marmer of Death Matural		Il female Not pregnant within p	estyear [] Not	pregnant, but pregnan	t within 42 days	before death	1	id tobacco use contribute o death?
	Undetermined   Pending	Pregnant at time of de	sath Not	pregnant, but pregnan nown if pregnant within	143 days to 1 ye	ear before dealf		o 🔲 Unknown
11. Date of Injury aw		our of Injury (24hrs)		(e.g. Decedent's home, co		slaurant, wooded a	/ea) 44.	Injury at Work? Yes □ No □ Unk
\$5. Location of Injury	: Number & Street	<del>and the state of </del>	.l.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		andrana and the commence of th		Apt No	
Dity or Yown. 46. Describe how inje	ury occurred		County:		State. [4]	7. If transportation	Zip Code+ 4 on injury, sp	enterente de la composition della composition de
/ /	•			TATE	1	] Oriver/Operat ] Passenger		rdestrian har (Specify)
tea. Certifylpg Phys	alcian.	pietrophysiosteriteriteriteriteriteriteriteriteriteri		AML Mégical Exe		and the second of the best of the second of		7.30.1 (-2hdru3)
, NA		/						
19. Name and Addre	J PUNETN	an, Medical Examiner	or Gorenes II see o	<b>BETTER</b>	-bulier	i WA ·	50. How of	Death (246/s) 305
	/ Attending Physician i						52. Oate S	gned (www.cicvyy.vy)
53. Title of Certifier	M.D.	54. License Numbe			ir File Number -6746	56. W	as case rel	5/ 2012 erred to ME/Coromer? Yes & Pilo
57. Registrar Signa	Make the second section of the second		- I mark the same	and the second s		8. Date Receive	and the second second second	eriani e electrici proprie producti de la compani de l
	/	$\Omega_{m}$				A	X	QOH 01-003 (12/1
P .								

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a. 42-254-47 (portion)	
b	
c.	
d.	
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single F	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l.	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile	
Other	Trome
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 500.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (v	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 500.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
d. Real Hoperty Transfer Tax Due	3 0,00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS	S 375 000 Section 03
	record Correction to show legal representation
and heir to deceased Grantor rec	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tra	
	lges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
	provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,
	if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
	owance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
	y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
	all be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
to NKS 373.030, the Buyer and Seller sin	an be jointly and severally hable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Rachael Ingelido	Capacity: Agent fo r Seller
Signature / (activate 1 ngl)(a)	Capacity. Agent to 1 Gener
Signature	Capacity:
Signature	Capacity.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATI	ON BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Ardee Borger/Daisy Borger	
Address:3924Falcon Ave.	Address: 8460 Heppner Court
City: Long Beach	City: Elk Grove
State: California Zip: 90807	State: California Zip: 95624
	T'
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING	GRECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: Legacy Adventures, Inc.	Escrow #
Address: 25010 Oakhurst Dr. Suite 100	
City: Spring	State: Texas 7in: 77386